
#  Nevada (20-11, 3-2 MW) -vs- #  Utah State (14-16, 3-2 MW)
03/21/2026 at Logan, UT (LaRee and LeGrand Johnson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LISH, Jordyn (1-3)
Loss: Berlingeri, Ainsley (3-2)
HBP: Bumiller, Tess, Berlingeri, Ainsley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Courtney Littledike First: Bill Plate Third Base: John Baca 
Start: 12:01 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 181   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 76F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nevada 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 12 0
Utah State 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 7 9 0

Nevada 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Madison 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
O'Gorman, Lexi lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Wetteland, Katelyn 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Di Genova, Hannah 1b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Engelbrecht, Haylee ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Haith, Rylie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Tretton, Talia PH/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larsen, Maya dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Leetch, Matlyn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glover, Karolyn c 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Clark, Bailie cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Berlingeri, Ainsley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 12 6 4 2 9

2B: Di Genova, Hannah (1); Glover, Karolyn (1)
3B: Clark, Madison (1)
HR: Di Genova, Hannah (1)
SH: Leetch, Matlyn (1)
SB: Clark, Madison (2); Engelbrecht, Haylee (1); O'Gorman, Lexi (1)
DP: 1

Utah State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KROENING, Faith lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PRATT, Kya rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
    OLSEN, Kenzee PR/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ERICKSON, Kaylee 1b/PH 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
BUNTON, Alex 3b 3 1 1 3 1 0 2
RAMIREZ, Jazmin 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
MATEJ, Grace dp 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
VANCE, Kate ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOPEZ, Haylee PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CASTILLO, Jaelyn c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
GOUSHA, Keely cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
COCHRAN, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LISH, Jordyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 9 7 3 3 6

2B: ERICKSON, Kaylee (1); GOUSHA, Keely (1)
HR: ERICKSON, Kaylee (1); MATEJ, Grace (2); BUNTON, Alex (1)
SH: KROENING, Faith (1)
HBP: ERICKSON, Kaylee (2)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bumiller, Tess 2.2 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 13 16 6 2 60
Berlingeri, Ainsley (L, 3-2) 4.0 4 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 14 17 6 1 63
Totals 9 7 7 3 3 0 0 2 0 27 33 12 3 123

Utah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COCHRAN, Kendall 6.0 11 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 10 132
LISH, Jordyn (W, 1-3) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 11
Totals 12 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 31 36 7 10 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV UST
Clark,Madison singled in front of the plate (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
OGorman,Lexi walked (3-1 BBBKB); Clark,Madison advanced to second base. 0 0
Wetteland,Katelyn struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
OGorman,Lexi stole second base; Clark,Madison stole third base. 0 0
DiGenova,Hannah walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Engelbrecht,Haylee reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Clark,Madison scored;
OGorman,Lexi out at third base, ss to 3b; DiGenova,Hannah advanced to second base. 1 0
Haith,Rylie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 0

Utah State - Bottom of 1st NEV UST
KROENING,Faith flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
PRATT,Kya lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0
ERICKSON,Kaylee doubled to right field (3-2 BFKBFFBF). 1 0
BUNTON,Alex walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
RAMIREZ,Jazmin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV UST
Larsen,Maya grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BFFBBF). 1 0
Glover,Karolyn walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 1 0
Clark,Bailie singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Glover,Karolyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Clark,Madison popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
OGorman,Lexi grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0

Utah State - Bottom of 2nd NEV UST
MATEJ,Grace homered to deep center field, RBI (1-2 KBF). 1 1
VANCE,Kate grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 1
CASTILLO,Jaelyn lined out to 3b (2-2 KFBBF). 1 1
GOUSHA,Keely doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 1 1
KROENING,Faith flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV UST
Wetteland,Katelyn flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 1
DiGenova,Hannah singled to right center (3-2 BKFBFB). 1 1
Engelbrecht,Haylee flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 1
Haith,Rylie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 KBKBF). 1 1

Utah State - Bottom of 3rd NEV UST
PRATT,Kya singled to second base (1-0 B). 1 1
ERICKSON,Kaylee hit by pitch (0-1 FB); PRATT,Kya advanced to second base. 1 1
BUNTON,Alex homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 KB); PRATT,Kya scored from second base;
ERICKSON,Kaylee scored from first base. 1 4
RAMIREZ,Jazmin flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 1 4
MATEJ,Grace walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 4
VANCE,Kate flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4
NEV pitching change: Berlingeri,Ainsley replaces Bumiller,Tess. 1 4
CASTILLO,Jaelyn popped up to c (0-1 K). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV UST
Larsen,Maya grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Glover,Karolyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 4
Clark,Bailie singled to first base (1-2 KSB). 1 4



Clark,Bailie out at second base, 1b to ss for interference. 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah State - Bottom of 4th NEV UST
GOUSHA,Keely walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
KROENING,Faith sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (0-0); GOUSHA,Keely advanced to second base. 1 4
PRATT,Kya struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 4
ERICKSON,Kaylee hit by pitch (0-2 FFFB). 1 4
UST substitution: OLSEN,Kenzee pinch running for ERICKSON,Kaylee. 1 4
BUNTON,Alex flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBSFF). 1 4

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV UST
UST position change: OLSEN,Kenzee remains in the game at 1b 1 4
Clark,Madison singled to second base (3-2 BFBFB). 1 4
Clark,Madison stole second base. 1 4
OGorman,Lexi grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK); Clark,Madison advanced to third base. 1 4
Wetteland,Katelyn singled to first base, RBI (0-0); Clark,Madison scored from. 2 4
DiGenova,Hannah doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB); Wetteland,Katelyn advanced from first base to
third base. 2 4
Engelbrecht,Haylee singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Wetteland,Katelyn scored;
DiGenova,Hannah advanced to third base. 3 4
NEV substitution: Tretton,Talia pinch hitting for Haith,Rylie. 3 4
Engelbrecht,Haylee stole second base. 3 4
Tretton,Talia popped up to ss (2-2 BKBS). 3 4
Larsen,Maya flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 3 4

Utah State - Bottom of 5th NEV UST
NEV position change: Tretton,Talia remains in the game at dp 3 4
NEV substitution: Leetch,Matlyn replaces Larsen,Maya at rf, batting 7th. 3 4
RAMIREZ,Jazmin singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KBS). 3 4
MATEJ,Grace grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 KBSBFB); RAMIREZ,Jazmin out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss. 3 4
VANCE,Kate popped up to ss (2-2 BFFB). 3 4

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV UST
Glover,Karolyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 4
Clark,Bailie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 4
Clark,Madison tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 3 4
OGorman,Lexi grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 3 4

Utah State - Bottom of 6th NEV UST
UST substitution: LOPEZ,Haylee pinch hitting for CASTILLO,Jaelyn. 3 4
LOPEZ,Haylee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 4
GOUSHA,Keely struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 3 4
KROENING,Faith popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 4

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV UST
UST substitution: CASTILLO,Jaelyn replaces LOPEZ,Haylee at c, batting 8th. 3 4
Wetteland,Katelyn singled to left field (2-2 KBBK). 3 4
DiGenova,Hannah homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Wetteland,Katelyn scored from first base. 5 4
UST pitching change: LISH,Jordyn replaces COCHRAN,Kendall. 5 4
Engelbrecht,Haylee walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 4
Tretton,Talia popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 4
Leetch,Matlyn sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); Engelbrecht,Haylee advanced to second base. 5 4
Glover,Karolyn doubled, RBI (0-0); Engelbrecht,Haylee scored from second base. 6 4
Clark,Bailie fouled out to lf (0-0). 6 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah State - Bottom of 7th NEV UST
PRATT,Kya singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 6 4
UST substitution: ERICKSON,Kaylee pinch hitting for OLSEN,Kenzee. 6 4
ERICKSON,Kaylee homered to center field, 2RBI (0-0); PRATT,Kya scored from first base. 6 6
BUNTON,Alex lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 6
RAMIREZ,Jazmin popped up to 1b (1-2 FKBF). 6 6
MATEJ,Grace homered to deep center field, walk off, RBI (0-0). 6 7


